
WOMEN'S STUDIES MAJOR – 33 credits 
 

 

1. WOMENST - 100 Introduction to Women's Studies 

 

2. WOMENST - 489 Advanced Seminar in Women's Studies – this class is offered  

     ONLY in the fall semester 

 

Minimum of 3 credits in Women's Studies courses from each of the following FIVE areas (3-7): 

 

3. Non-Western/Third World/Minority Women: 

 ENGLISH - 368 American Minority Women Writers (DIVERSITY) 

 WOMENST - 310 Women & the Shaping of Latin American Culture 

 WOMENST - 334 Women & Men in Cross-Cultural Perspective   

 WOMENST - 370 Women: Race and Ethnicity (DIVERSITY) 

 WOMENST - 381 Philosophy of Gender and Race 

 

4. Biology and Health: 

 WOMENST - 365 Women, Science and Society 

 WOMENST - 481 Gender, Ethnicity, and the Environment 

     or substitution approved by Chair 

5. Feminist Theory: 

 PHILSPHY - 390 Feminist Philosophy 

 WOMENST - 280 Feminist Theories 

    

6. Humanities: 

 ENGLISH - 368 American Minority Women Writers (DIVERSITY) 

 ENGLISH - 463 Nineteenth Century Women Writers 

 HISTRY - 313 Women in American History 1600-1875 

 HISTRY - 314 Women in American History 1875-Present 

 HISTRY - 326 History of Contemporary Women from 1800 

 HISTRY - 361 History of Sexuality 

 HISTRY - 363 From Goddesses to Witches 

 HISTRY - 364 Modern European Women’s History 

 PHILSPHY - 381 Philosophy of Gender and Race 

 PHILSPHY - 390 Feminist Philosophy 

 SPANISH - 484 Women Writers of Spain and the Americas 

     Prereq: Nine credits of 300 or 400-level Spanish 

 COMM - 326 Communication and Gender 

 WOMENST - 266 Gender in Film 

 WOMENST - 280 Feminist Theories  

 WOMENST - 303 Women's Voices/Women's Lives 

 WOMENST - 330 Religion, Sexuality & Gender 

 WOMENST - 341 African Women’s History 

 WOMENST - 345 Women In Music (Cross-Listed with Music Dept)  

 WOMENST - 365 Women, Science and Society     

 WOMENST - 481 Gender, Ethnicity, and the Environment 

 

7. Social Sciences: 

 ANTHROPL- 367 Origins of Gender 

 POLISCI - 315 Women In Politics 

 PSYCH - 202 Psychology of Women 



  

 SOCIOLGY - 345 Sociology of Gender 

 SOCIOLGY – 379 Women and Crime 

 WOMENST - 240 Women and Work 

 WOMENST - 245 Gender and Geography 

 WOMENST - 250 Women in American Culture 

 WOMENST - 310 Women & the Shaping of Latin American Culture 

 WOMENST - 320 Lesbian Studies 

 WOMENST - 334 Women & Men in Cross-Cultural Perspective 

 WOMENST - 347 Gender & Family in Japan 

 WOMENST - 350 Stages and Transitions in Women's Lives 

 WOMENST - 351 Violence Against Women 

 WOMENST - 380 Gender Law and Policy 

 WOMENST - 464 Women in International Relations 

  

8. Minimum of SIX credits from the following: 

 

WOMENST - 240 Women and Work 

 WOMENST - 245 Gender and Geography 

 WOMENST - 250 Women in American Culture 

WOMENST - 266 Gender in Film 

 WOMENST - 280 Feminist Theories 

 WOMENST - 303 Women's Voices/Women's Lives 

 WOMENST - 320 Lesbian Studies 

WOMENST - 330 Religion, Sexuality & Gender 

 WOMENST - 334 Women & Men in Cross Cultural Perspective 

WOMENST - 341 African Women’s History 

 WOMENST - 345 Women in Music 

WOMENST - 347 Gender & Family in Japan 

 WOMENST - 350 Stages and Transitions in Women's Lives 

WOMENST - 351 Violence against Women  

 WOMENST - 365 Women, Science and 

Society    

WOMENST - 367 Origins of Gender 

 WOMENST - 370 Women:  Race and Ethnicity (DIVERSITY) 

 WOMENST - 380 Gender Law and Policy 

 WOMENST – 455 Issues and Topics in Women and Gender Studies 

 WOMENST – 464 Women in International Relations 

 WOMENST - 481 Gender, Ethnicity, and the Environment 

 WOMENST - 490 Workshop In Women’s Studies 

 WOMENST - 493 Internship in Women's Studies 

 WOMENST - 496 Special Studies 

 WOMENST - 497 Exchange Study 

 WOMENST - 498 Independent Study 

     

9. Elective Credits: 

 

Students must take SIX additional credits (approved by an advisor) from the above lists 

to bring total to 33. 
 


